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Mr. John Greenewald, Jr. 
 

 

Dear Mr. Greenewald: 

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 
HEADQUARTERS 

NAVAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE 
27130 TELEGRAPH ROAD 
QUANTICO VA 22134-2253 

5720 2014-008224 
SEROOLJF/14U1982 

~B OCT ZOl4J 

This responds to your request for information pertaining to Philip Julian Klass which was 
referred to this office by the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI), along with documents for 
processing and direct response to you. 

Our review of the referred documents reveals they contain personal identifiers (such as 
names) of third parties, the release of which would constitute an unwarranted invasion of 
personal privacy. Accordingly, we must partially deny your request and withhold this 
information pursuant to the Freedom oflnformation Act (FOIA) provisions 5 U.S.C. § 552(b)(6) 
and (b)(7)(C). All releasable information is provided to you at enclosure (1). 

As the official responsible for the partial denial of your request, I am advising you of your 
right to appeal this determination. Your appeal must be postmarked within 60 calendar days 
from the date of this letter and should be addressed to the Secretary of the Navy's designee: 
Office of the Judge Advocate General, (Code 14), 1322 Patterson Avenue, S.E., Suite 3000, 
Washington Navy Yard, D.C. 20374-5066. The envelope and letter should bear the annotation 
"FOIA Appeal." Please include a copy of your original request with your appeal letter. 

The FBI have taken exemptions pursuant to 5 U.S.C. § 552(b)(6) and (b)(7)(C). You may appeal 
any denial cited by writing within 60 days from the date of this letter to the Director, Office of 
Information Policy (OIP), U.S. Department of Justice, 1425 New York Avenue. NW, Suite 
11050, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you may submit an appeal through OIP's eFOIA portal 
http://www.justice.gov/oip/efoia-portal.html. The envelope and the letter should be clearly 
marked "Freedom oflnformation Appeal." Please cite FBI FOIIPA #1227532-000, the number 
assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified. 

There are no assessable fees associated with the processing of your request. 

Encl: 
( 1) Documents 

Sincerely, 

Catvn-rY1cr 
CARIN M. COZZA 
LT, JAGC, USN 
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personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of•vhich would constitute a clearly unwarranted 
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geological and geophysical infonnation and data, including maps, concerning wells. 

information compiled in reasom,.ble anticipation of a civil action proceeding; 
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CA> TELCON BETWEEN S/A Clll.B)/S/A ....... C05CE> 

DOt /1 0-?.6-76 
DPA/1 0•26•76 
EVAL/A•I 
SOURCE4I··· 

SUMMARY 

EXECUTIVE OFFICER, NAS OCEA.NA VA 

I. AT APPROXIMATELY 13~0, I0-2Ei·76, SOIFCE ADVISED THAT HE HAD 
RECEIVED THROUGH THE MAIL AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO "BASE 
INF'ORMATION CENTER, NAVAL AIR STATION OCEANA, VIRGINIA BEACH1, VA." 
THE CONTENTS OF' THE ENVELOPE \JERE REPORTS WHICH HAD BEEN 
PHOTOSTATICALLY COPIED ON THREE SHEETS OF PAPER. THE REPORTS 
\JERE PRIMARILY CONCERNED WITH INF'ORMATION ABOUT AIRCRAFT RESEARCH 
AND DEVELOPMENT AND INCLUDED DIAGRAMS OF' AIRCRAFT. ALL OF THE 
REPORTS WERE LABELED "SECRET" AND THE PAGES HAD BEEN STAMPED 
"~ECRET" tN RED INK. PORTIONS OF' THE INDIVIDUA\ REPORTS WERE 
DELETED PRIOR TO HAVING BEEN COPIED. THE ENVF.LOPF. WAS PO~TMARl<ED 

'
"IPIMii2IOIOICITII7I6i,~LOS ANGELES, CA." THF. RETURN ADDRESS WAS 

POST OFFICE BOX LOS ANGELES, CA 90009. 

2. SOURCE STATED THAT HE READ SOME OF' THE REPORTS AND IN HIS 
OPINION, SOME VALIDITY COULD POSSIBLY BE ATTACHED TO THE CON~ENTS. 
HE STATED THAT HE DI 0 NOT PF.RSONALL Y KNOW t F THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED THEREIN WAS CLASSIFIED BUT WAS OF THE OPINION THAT IT 
REQUIRED ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION. 

3 • REFERENCE CA > R EF'LEC TS CONTACT WITH NISRA LONG BEACH, IN 
WHICH IT WAS LEARNED THAT OTHF.R SIMILAR CORRESPONDENCE HAD B'EEN 
MAILED TO MILITARY COMMANDS IN CALIFORNIA, AND THAT THE FBI AND 
POSTAL AUTHORITIES WERE CONDOCTING JOINT INVESTIGATIONS INTO THE 
MATTER. AS PER REF'F.RENCE CA>, THE ITEMS WERE SEIZED AS EVIDENCE 
AND F'ORWARDED UNDER REGISTERED MAIL NUMBER ~700 TO NISRA LONG 
BEACH. SOURCE WAS SUBSEQUENTLY ADVISED OF THE INFORMATION .J~ 
RELATED IN REFERENCE (A>. JJ 1'-" 

b6 Per FBI .-f 1 "'f~~ 
b7C 

F'OR 



~aViL I[I!YESTIGATIVE SERVICE EVIDENCE TAG Nil 612Q/111 (10.72) 
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Base Information Canter 
~aval Air Station Oceana 
Virginia Beach, Va. 23460 
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11000 Wilshire Boulevard 
Los Angeles, California 90024 

January lZ, 1977 

Captain •• 
Command cer 
Naval Investigative Service Office 
P. 0. Box 80667 
San Diego, California 92110 

Dear Captain •••• 

In reference to y~r case · entitled "1/NAS Oceana, 
Suspected Compromise of Sec t Material, Control Number -
10/Z7/76NOS-CB78-XXXX", the · llowing has been determined 
after Pield Office investigation by the Pederal Bureau of 
Investigation Headquarters (PBIHQ): 

In the past fQW months, copies of the documents 
marked (S~ret) that were sent to your Naval Air Station 
Oceana, ifi~ginia Beach, Virginia, have been referred to PBIHQ 
on numerous occasions by various individuals and businesses. 

Reclpents of these documents could not explain 
why they received the material nor did ~hey recognize the 
name and address of the sender. The senders' names and 
addresses appeared to bQ valid, but when contacted these 
persons could shed no light upon the orlgin of the documents. 
The documents are mailed from various areas in the United 
States. Usually, they are not mailed from the s~me place 
as indicated by the return address. 

.· 

Portions of these documents were examined for 
their ·authenticity by a representatt·ve of the Office of 
Defense Research and Engineering Strategic and Support .. 
Systems, .Testing and Evaluation, Department of Defense 
(DOD). Subseq.uent to examination, DOD advised as follows: 
"This information was probably conjured up as a hoax. 
In any ~vent, from a technical standpoint, the terms are 
not co·nsistent with those used in a normal test report nor 
are they presented in language that would have been used 
in D; flight testing business." 

1 - Addressee ••. Y)f 
2 - Los Angeles (65-8748)(4)(e) 
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In view of the DOD opinion, PBIHQ has recommended 
that no further investigation be conducted reaarding these 
documents. · 

f . 

Thank you for your continuing cooperation. 

Very truly yours, 

ROBERT B. GEBHARDT 
Assistant Director in Charge 
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